Grantor's Name and Address:

Julia M Payne 2808 Broad Street, Newport Beach, CA 92663

After Recording, Return to:

Name: Charles Friedman, Esq. Address: 101 Scholz Plz PH18,

Newport Beach, CA 92663

Until requested otherwise, send all Tax Statements To:

Kaden Grabowski Name: Address: 1703 N Ukiah Wav Upland CA 91784

11/06/2024 08:15:41 AM

Klamath County, Oregon

Fee: \$92.00

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use

## WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Julia M Payne, whose address is 2808 Broad Street, Newport Beach, CA 92663 (hereinafter called "grantor"), for the true and actual consideration stated in terms of dollars of \$1.00, to grantor paid by KADEN GRABOWSKI, an individual whose address is 1703 N Ukiah Way, Upland, CA 91784 (hereinafter called "grantee"), does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows: (legal description of property):

"KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES SYCON UNIT, Block - 11, Lot - 2 Por," Map Number is 3313-02700-03800, consisting of 8.33 acres situated at Yellow Pine Road, Klamath Falls Forest Estate, Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300 (Definitions for ORS 195.300 to 195,336), 195,301 (Legislative findings) AND 195,305 (Compensation for restriction of use of real property due to land use regulation) TO 195.336 (Compensation and Conservation Fund) AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 (Definitions for ORS 92.010 to 92.192) OR 215.010 (Definitions), TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930 (Definitions for ORS 30,930 to 30,947), AND TO INOUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300 (Definitions for ORS 195.300 to 195.336), 195.301 (Legislative findings) AND 195.305 (Compensation for restriction of use of real property due to land use regulation) TO 195.336 (Compensation and Conservation Fund) AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on October 18, 2024, any signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made with the authority of that entity.

GRANTOR NAME: Julia M Payne

**GRANTOR SIGNATURE:** 

Julia M Payne

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

and correct.

On	Oct	18th, 202	24, before me,	Skyler	Jay	Sweene	Notary Public, personally appeared						
_	Juli	a M. P	ane	J			proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence						
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they												
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the													
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.													
I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true													

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

SKYLER SWEENEY
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2417791
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2026

## COUNTY OF ORANGE HEALTH CARE AGENCY

	3052021006665	CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH	3202130000672									
	STATE FILE MANBER  1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (SAVING)  ARNOLD	2. MICOLE	9673/06 3. L	AST FAMEN	OCAL REGISTRATION	(UMBER							
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA, ALBO KNOWN AS - Include his AKA (FIRST, MICOLE, LAST)		4 DATE OF BIRTH move	Poly S. AGEYM. LEU	CONTROL HOLE								
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY N	UNIBER   11. EVER IN U.S. AMAI	12/14/1931 D FORCEST 112 MARTIN STA	USANCE AND ALCOHOLD TO C	ATE OF DEATH GROVES	DOT A HOUR (24 House)							
	SD		○ 🔲 uw MARRIE	D 0	1/04/2021	1525							
	13. EDUCATON - Pageon Cares Company 1 of 16. W/45 DECEMBRT HESPANICAL BACHELOR		_X + CAUCAS	IAN									
	17. USUAL COCUPATION - Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE UNK	HETIMED TIL KING OF I	UNDERSON OR REDUSTRY M.A., IP	ocery etays, Ried Conditionion,	employment agency etc.)	19, YEARS IN OCCUPATION							
VRUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE Street and number, or location)	1 100 000	A STATE OF THE STA	10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									
	21.OTY   22.00	UNTY/PROWNCE	23. ZP CODE 92663	24, YEARIB IN COUNTY	M. STATE-FOREIGN CO	DUNTRY							
89	20. INFORMANT'S INVANE, RELATIONSHIP	2012 (200 - 1 200) 100 100 100	2606 BROAD ST, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663										
불글	JULIA PAYNE, WIFE ZOUB SHOAD ST, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92003  25. NAME OF SUMMING SPOUSESHOP-FRST JAE MODULE 1 20. LAST BRITTIN HANG.												
CHOUSE/SPDP AND PAFENT INCORMATIO	JULIA 31, NAME OF FATHERVANIENT-FIRST	M 32 VPDQE	HUNT			S4. BURTH STATE							
	ARTHUR	-	PAYN			UNK SM. BERTH STATE							
	38. NAME OF SKOTHERVPARENT-PRINST	a. wide	97. LAST (MI		UNK								
8 5	39 DISPOSITION DATE min/devery 40 PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSE 01/14/2021	MONAT SEA OFF TH	E COAST OF OR	ANGE COUNT									
DIFFEC	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	NOT EM				43. LICENSK NUMBER							
FUNERAL LOCAL R	CR/RES	<b>50</b>	47. DATE: mm/dd/ocyy										
	M. NAME OF FUNERAL STAFFLINGENT OF ORANGE COUNTY	FD1305	CLAYTON CHOPPING		ER THAN HOSPITAL, SP	01/14/2021 ECIFY ONE							
PLACE OF DEATH	FLAGSHIP HEALTH CENTER	M COCKTON WHERE ROUND (No.		O. O. O. D. Harden	Homert.TC	Decedent's X Other							
	ORANGE 486 FLAGSHI	NEWPORT BEACH											
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Erse the chails of prices — dis as cardiac abidis, angulatory or insured cause (a) CHRONIC OBSTRUCT fried disease of	ATE.	Time belongs Debeter S Oncel and Fresh	DIS. DEADH REPORTED TO COROHERS									
CERTIFICATION CAUSE OF DEATH	Final disease pi condition risk/fing   in death)	YRS	100. BIOPSY PERFORMENT										
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any; teaching to cause CI		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A SAN TO	Fire that	YES X NO							
	OR LING A Enter UNDEFRYANG CAUSE Glasses or		TARE X NO										
	injury that initiated the events C) resulting in deathy LAST		T William "	The Control of the Co	<b>10</b> 0	11. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?							
	THE CHINGS CONDITIONS CONTINUED TO DEATH SHIP NOT RESILETING IN THE CHESTIFIED CAUSE CAVEN IN 187"												
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION INJEER 16	P.OR 112? (Cym., to Coppe of operation	(and delay)	##### 1		FEMALE, PRECHANT IN LAST YEAR?							
		e mounting AND TITLE OF CERT		V/C2	116 LICENSE NUMBER	. <u> </u>							
		RICHARD DEE BR	JMLEY M.D. AME, MALING ADDRESS, 2PC	OTE DICHARD DE	G40582	01/14/2021							
	Decident Last Soon Man  Prior Fuet D. P.C. D. Trivit 2002. 1  In myriddicopy (8) myriddicopy (18) myriddicop												
R'S USE CHLY	MANNER OF DEATH Netteral Accident Homicide		Could like he Vice		igi adon one nii	122.11001 (211123)							
	123. PLACE OF RULHY (e.g., home, construction site, procise swe, e				A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR								
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in It	<b>W</b>	7										
ORONE	128. LOCATION OF INJURY (Service and order continue, and other, and other continues an												
	128. INCRUMENTAGE OF CORCINER / DEPUTY CORCINER   127. DATE minimationsy   128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORCINER / DEPUTY CORCINER												
STA	A B C		فحقوا المناوي		PAX AUTHL	CENSUS TRACT							
REGIS	TRAR		*01000100479155										

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

DATE ISSUED January 26, 2021

NICHOLE QUICK, M.D. HEALTH OFFICER ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

